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Appendix 15: Abridged life table for males, Nauru: 2007-2011 

Age      m(x,n)      q(x,n)        l(x)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)      S(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 0.0408    0.0394     100,000   3,940    96,674        0.9598    5,752,300  57.5     

1 0.0011    0.0042     96,060     407       383,237      0.9957    5,655,626  58.9    

5 0.0003    0.0017    95,653     167       477,850      0.9956    5,272,388  55.1    

10 0.0014    0.0071    95,487    680       475,733      0.9933    4,794,538  50.2    

15 0.0013    0.0064    94,807    604       472,524      0.9934    4,318,805  45.6    

20 0.0014    0.0068    94,203    640       469,414      0.9914    3,846,281  40.8     

25 0.0021    0.0105    93,563    980       465,363      0.9858    3,376,868  36.1    

30 0.0036    0.0180    92,583    1,667    458,747      0.9757    2,911,504  31.4    

35 0.0062    0.0307    90,916    2,795    447,593      0.9593    2,452,757  27.0    

40 0.0104    0.0509    88,121    4,485    429,394      0.9295    2,005,165  22.8    

45 0.0191    0.0912    83,636    7,624    399,123      0.8851    1,575,770  18.8    

50 0.0303    0.1410    76,013    10,716   353,274      0.8294    1,176,647  15.5    

55 0.0457    0.2051    65,297    13,392   293,004      0.7652    823,373    12.6    

60 0.0630    0.2722    51,905    14,130   224,199      0.6792    530,369    10.2    

65 0.0961    0.3875    37,775    14,637   152,283      0.5026    306,170    8.1      

70 0.1504    1.0000    23,138    23,138   153,887       153,887    6.7       
 

Appendix 16: Abridged life table for females, Nauru: 2007-2011 

Age      m(x,n)      q(x,n)        l(x)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)      S(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 0.0265 0.0259 100000 2590 97741 0.9732 6323469 63.2

1 0.0008 0.0032 97410 311 388856 0.9960 6225728 63.9

5 0.0007 0.0035 97099 339 484646 0.9980 5836872 60.1

10 0.0001 0.0005 96760 48 483677 0.9988 5352226 55.3

15 0.0004 0.0020 96711 193 483073 0.9988 4868550 50.3

20 0.0001 0.0005 96518 48 482491 0.9935 4385477 45.4

25 0.0036 0.0179 96470 1726 479356 0.9780 3902986 40.5

30 0.0041 0.0203 94744 1922 468825 0.9831 3423629 36.1

35 0.0030 0.0149 92822 1383 460925 0.9682 2954804 31.8

40 0.0109 0.0532 91439 4864 446259 0.9453 2493879 27.3

45 0.0112 0.0546 86575 4724 421827 0.9133 2047620 23.7

50 0.0265 0.1247 81850 10210 385274 0.8614 1625793 19.9

55 0.0302 0.1399 71641 10023 331875 0.8875 1240519 17.3

60 0.0195 0.0932 61618 5743 294537 0.8097 908644 14.7

65 0.0720 0.3073 55874 17171 238491 0.6116 614106 11.0

70 0.1030          ... 38703 38703 375615          ... 375615 9.7  
 


